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Disclaimer 

 IMPORTANT NOTICE 
 
The value  of  units in Ascott  Residence  Trust (òAscott Reitó) (the  òUnitsó) and  the  income  
derived  from  them  may  fall  as well  as rise.  The Units are  not  obligations  of,  deposits  in, or 
guaranteed  by  Ascott  Residence  Trust Management  Limited,  the  Manager  of  Ascott  Reit (the  
òManageró) or any  of  its affiliates .  An  investment  in the  Units is subject  to  investment  risks, 
including  the  possible  loss of  the  principal  amount  invested .  The past  performance  of  Ascott  
Reit is not  necessarily  indicative  of  its future  performance .  
 
This presentation  may  contain  forward -looking  statements  that  involve  risks and  uncertainties .  
Actual  future  performance,  outcomes  and  results may  differ  materially  from  those  expressed  
in forward -looking  statements  as a  result of  a  number  of  risks, uncertainties  and  assumptions .  
Representative  examples  of  these  factors  include  (without  limitation)  general  industry  and  
economic  conditions,  interest  rate  trends,  cost  of  capital  and  capital  availability,  competition  
from  similar developments,  shifts in expected  levels of  property  rental  income,  changes  in 
operating  expenses,  including  employee  wages,  benefits  and  training,  property  expenses  
and  governmental  and  public  policy  changes  and  the  continued  availability  of  financing  in 
the  amounts  and  the  terms necessary  to  support  future  business.  Prospective  investors and  
Unitholders  are  cautioned  not  to  place  undue  reliance  on  these  forward -looking  statements,  
which  are  based  on  the  current  view  of  the  Manager  on  future  events . 
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Overview of Ascott Residence Trust  

 Leading serviced residence real estate investment trust globally  

Ascott  Residence  Trust (Ascott  REIT) is the  premier  serviced  residence  real  estate  investment  
trust with  quality  assets in key  gateway  cities . Its Sponsor, The Ascott  Limited,  is the  largest  

serviced  apartment  owner -operator  in the  world . 

Japan  

Indonesia  

Vietnam  

33 Properties  

5 Properties  

2 Properties  

Australia  

1 Property  

China  

7 Properties  

The Philippines  

3 Properties  
Singapore  

3 Properties  

United Kingdom  

4 Properties  
France  

17 Properties  
Spain  

1 Property  

Belgium  

2 Properties  Germany  

3 Properties  

Figures as at 31 December 2013.  

S$1.8b 
Market Capitalisation  

S$3.4b 
Asset Size 

> 8,600 
Units 

81 
Properties  

32 Cities  
in 12 Countries  
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Results Highlight  

Ascott Raffles Place Singapore  
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Key Highlights of 4Q 2013 & FY 2013  

Financial Performance (year -on -year)  

Á Unitholders õ Distribution 

ð4Q 2013: Ɓ 15% to S$26.3m  

ðFY 2013: Ɓ 15% to S$114.8m 

Á Distribution per Unit  

ð 4Q 2013: ƃ 34% to 1.33 cents1  

ð FY 2013: ƃ 4% to 8.40 cents2  

ÁRevaluation of the Groupõs portfolio 

ð 4Q 2013: S$74.1m 

ð FY 2013: S$139.5m 

Á Net asset value per unit up from S$1.35 to S$1.37  

Á Gearing level at 34.0% improved from 40.1%  

 

 

 1. Excluding the effects from the rights issue, DPU for 4Q 2013 would be 1.96 cents.  

2. Excluding the effects from the rights issue, DPU for FY 2013 would be 9.03 cents.  
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4Q 2013 vs 4Q 2012 Performance Highlights  

75.9 

Gross Profit (S$õm) 

Revenue (S$õm) 83.9 

41.6 

Unitholdersõ Distribution (S$õm) 

Distribution Per Unit (S cents ) 

26.3 

1.33 

Revenue Per Available Unit  

(S$/day) ð serviced residences  
129 

11% 

8% 

15% 

-34% 

-7% 

38.5 

22.8 

2.00 

139 

ÅRevenue increased mainly due to additional contribution of S$8.3 million from the properties acquired in 

November 2012 1 and on 28 June 2013 2 and stronger performance from Belgium and France, partially offset 

by lower contribution from the properties in Philippines and Japan (arising from depreciation of JPY).   

ÅExcluding the effects from the rights issue, DPU for 4Q 2013 would be 1.96 cents.  

ÅRevPAU decreased mainly due to weaker performance from Philippines and Japan (arising from 

depreciation of JPY) and lower ADR from the newly acquired China properties.  

1. Madison Hamburg.  

2. Somerset Heping  Shenyang, Citadines Biyun Shanghai, Citadines Xinghai  Suzhou and a portfolio of 11 rental 

housing properties in Japan.  

4Q 2013 4Q 2012 % Change  
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ÅRevenue increased mainly due to additional contribution of S$34.5 million from the properties acquired in 

20121 and on 28 June 2013 2, partially offset by decrease in revenue of S$16.0 million from the divestment of 

properties 3 in April 2012 and September 2012 and lower revenue of S$5.7 million from the existing properties.  

ÅExcluding the effects from the rights issue, DPU for FY 2013 would be 9.03 cents.  

ÅRevPAU decreased mainly due to the divestment of Somerset Grand Cairnhill  Singapore which had a 

relatively higher ADR, the three newly acquired properties in China 2 which had a lower ADR and weaker 

performance from Philippines and Japan (arising from depreciation of JPY against SGD).  

FY 2013 FY 2012 % Change  

FY 2013 vs FY 2012 Performance Highlights  

303.8 

Gross Profit (S$õm) 

Revenue (S$õm) 316.6 

161.2 

Unitholdersõ Distribution (S$õm) 

Distribution Per Unit (S cents ) 

114.8 

8.40 

Revenue Per Available Unit  

(S$/day) ð serviced residences  
132 

4% 

1% 

15% 

-4% 

-9% 

159.1 

99.7 

8.76 

145 

1. Citadines Kyoto, Ascott Raffles Place Singapore, Ascott Guangzhou and Madison Hamburg.  

2. Somerset Heping  Shenyang, Citadines Biyun Shanghai, Citadines Xinghai  Suzhou and a portfolio of 11 rental housing  

properties in Japan.  

3. Somerset Gordon Heights Melbourne and Somerset Grand Cairnhill  Singapore.  
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24.6

45.1

53.7
45.2

57.7

96.2 99.7

114.8

6.37  

7.70  

8.78  

7.32  7.54  

8.53  8.76  8.40 

FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009 FY2010 FY2011 FY2012 FY2013 

9.03 

Regular  DPU Distributions  
Ascott REIT DPU (S$ cents) 

1 FY2006 DPU annualized as Ascott REIT was established on 19 Jan 2006 but its acquisition of real properties was completed on 1  

March 2006. Hence actual income recorded relates only to the 10 month period from 1 March 2006 to 31 Dec 2006.  

2 Excluding the effects from the rights issue, DPU for FY 2013 would be 9.03 cents.  

1 

Distribution Trend  

2 

Ascott REIT Distribution Income (S$ million)  
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Distribution  Rate  3.698 cents  per Unit  

Last Day of Trading on òcumó Basis 24 January 2014, 5 pm 

Ex-Date  27 January 2014, 9am  

Book Closure Date  29 January 2014  

Distribution Payment Date  27 February  2014 

10 

Distribution Details  

Distribution Period  1 July 2013 to 31 December 2013  
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Á Independent valuation conducted by Jones Lang LaSalle and DTZ Debenham  

Tie Leung Limited  

Á Surplus from revaluation of the Groupõs portfolio  

Á  4Q 2013: S$74.1 million 

ðHigher valuation from United Kingdom, China, France, Philippines and 

Indonesia . 

Á FY 2013: S$139.5 million 

ðHigher valuation from China, France, United Kingdom and Japan.  

Property Valuation  

Citadines Suites Louvre 

Paris 

Citadines Prestige Trafalgar 

Square London  
Ascott Guangzhou  

Ascott Makati  

Ascott Jakarta  
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Citadines Suites Louvre Paris  Citadines Suites Louvre Paris  

Portfolio Performance  
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32% 

19% 

49% 
Group  

Gross Profit 

S$161.2m 

Portfolio Highlights  

18% 

23% 59% 

Group  

Revenue  

S$316.6m 

Master Leases  

Management Contracts with Minimum 

Guaranteed Income  

Management Contracts  

Revenue  

FY 2013  

Gross Profit  

FY 2013 

Revenue and Gross Profit (by Category)  
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Master Leases  

32% of Groupõs gross profit for FY 2013 is contributed by  

Master Leases  

Japan  
5 Properties  

Singapore  
1 Property  

Germany  
3 Properties  

France  
17 Properties  

14 Cities  
in 4 countries  

26 Properties  
out of 81 properties  

5 Years 
average weighted remaining tenure  
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1. Madison Hamburg was acquired in November 2012.  

2. Five rental housing properties were acquired in June 2013.  

Citadines 

Suites 

Louvre Paris  

Citadines  

Prestige Les 

Halles Paris 

Citadines  

Croisette 

Cannes  

Citadines   

 Arnulfpark 

Munich  

Madison  

Hamburg  
Ascott  

Raffles Place 

Singapore  

Master Leases  

(4Q 2013 vs 4Q 2012)  

Germany (EUR)  

3 Properties 1 

France (EUR) 

17 Properties  

Singapore (SGD)  

Ascott Raffles Place Singapore  

Japan (JPY)  

5 Properties 2 

4Q 2013 4Q 2012 4Q 2013 4Q 2012 

5.8 

1.3 

2.1 

54.4 

5.7 

0.9 

2.2 

- 

5.3 

1.3 

1.7 

31.1 

5.2 

0.9 

1.8 

- 

Revenue (ômil) Gross Profit (ômil) 

Revenue and gross profit increased mainly due to higher indexation and pre -determined increase in lease 

income for the France properties, full quarterõs contribution from Madison Hamburg1and the full quarterõs 

contribution from the five properties 2 in Japan. This was offset by the operating performance of Ascott Raffles 

Place Singapore which was affected by ongoing refurbishment.  
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1. Madison Hamburg was acquired in November 2012.  

2. Somerset Salcedo  Property Makati was converted from master lease to management contract, and renamed to Salcedo  

Residences in July 2012.  

3. Five rental housing properties were acquired in June 2013.  

Citadines 

Suites 

Louvre Paris  

Citadines  

Prestige Les 

Halles Paris 

Citadines  

Croisette 

Cannes  

Citadines   

 Arnulfpark 

Munich  

Madison  

Hamburg  
Ascott  

Raffles Place 

Singapore  

Master Leases  

(FY 2013 vs FY 2012)  

Germany (EUR)  

3 Properties 1 

France (EUR) 

17 Properties  

Philippines (PHP)  

Salcedo  Residences 2 

Singapore (SGD)  

Ascott Raffles Place Singapore  

Japan (JPY)  

5 Properties 3 

FY 2013 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2012 

23.1 

5.6 

- 

9.0 

110.0 

22.3 

2.4 

16.2 

2.3 

- 

21.2 

5.1 

- 

7.3 

77.9 

20.7 

2.4 

13.2 

1.9 

- 

- - 

Revenue (ômil) Gross Profit (ômil) 

Revenue and gross profit increased mainly due to the full year contribution from Madison Hamburg 1, Ascott 

Raffles Place Singapore and the newly acquired rental housing properties in Japan 3. 
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Management Contracts  

with Minimum Guaranteed Income  

19% of Groupõs gross profit for FY 2013 is contributed by 

Management Contracts with Minimum Guaranteed Income  

Belgium  
2 Properties  

United Kingdom  
4 Properties  

Spain  
1 Property  

Vietnam  

1 Property  

4 Cities  
in 4 countries  

8 Properties  
out of 81  properties  

5 Years 
average weighted remaining tenure  
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Spain (EUR) 

Belgium (EUR) 

United Kingdom (GBP)  

Vietnam (VND) 1 

Management Contracts with Minimum 

Guaranteed Income (4Q 2013 vs 4Q 2012)  

 

4Q 2013 4Q 2012 

2.2 

0.8 

6.8 

18.4 

1.6 

0.9 

6.6 

17.3 

1. Revenue and Gross Profit figures for VND are stated in billions. RevPAU figures are stated in thousands.  

Revenue (ômil) Gross Profit (ômil) 

0.4 

0.3 

3.0 

11.7 

0.3 

0.3 

2.6 

10.1 

60 

42 

118 

1,297 

50 

62 

114 

1,405 

RevPAU 

4Q 2013 4Q 2012 4Q 2013 4Q 2012 

- 
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Spain (EUR) 

Belgium (EUR) 

United Kingdom (GBP)  

Vietnam (VND) 1 

Management Contracts with Minimum 

Guaranteed Income (FY 2013 vs FY 2012) 

 

FY 2013 FY 2012 

7.1 

4.1 

26.0 

71.7 

6.6 

4.3 

24.5 

66.7 

1. Revenue and Gross Profit figures for VND are stated in billions. RevPAU figures are stated in thousands.  

Revenue (ômil) Gross Profit (ômil) 

FY 2013 FY 2012 

1.3 

1.9 

11.2 

46.6 

1.5 

2.0 

11.1 

39.6 

FY 2013 FY 2012 

53 

62 

114 

1,295 

51 

74 

107 

1,377 

RevPAU 
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1.6

0.3

2.2

0.4

50
60

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

Revenue ('mil) Gross Profit ('mil) RevPAU

EUR

4Q 2012 4Q 2013

Belgium  

Revenue, gross profit and RevPAU increased mainly due to higher rental rates from the refurbished apartments 

at Citadines Sainte -Catherine Brussels  and a top -up by the property manager for Citadines Toison dõOr Brussels 

of  EUR 0.2 million. The ongoing refurbishment of Citadines Toison dõOr Brussels is expected to be completed in 

1Q 2014. 

33% 

20% 

38% 

Citadines  

Sainte -Catherine  

Brussels 

Citadines  

�7�R�L�V�R�Q���G�·�2�U�� 

Brussels 

33% 

20% 


